

The Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Panchkula has registered the real estate project "Herman City Ambala" an affordable Residential plotted colony under DDJAY on land measuring 6.24 acres in Sector- 42, Ambala Cantt., vide

Dated: 8.8.2018 Registration No.: HRERA-PKL-AMB-34-2018

Following details of the project have been provided by the promoter:

### Particulars of the promoter:

The promoter of the project is Herman Properties Pvt. Ltd, WZ-48, Khampur West Patel Nager, New Delhi-110008. The promoter is a Private limited company registered with Registrar of Companies, Delhi with Corporate Identity Number-CIN: and Haryana U74899DL1986PTC026244, having PAN No. AAACH2542M.

### 2. The Directors of the company are:

a) Kulvinder Pal Singh Kukreja
 24/75, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi.

Phone No.: 8448708187.

b) Jasvinder Pal Singh Kukreja

24/75, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi.

Phone No.: 9312837225.

### 3. The contact details of the promoter are

Phone No. Email 011-25703273, 9999034111 hermanproperties@gmail.com

## 4. The promoter has launched the following project in the last five years:

Name and location of the project		Ansal Herman City, Sector- 31/32 GT Road Kurukshetra
2 Particu	ars of the project in brief:	CULA HARY NA REAL S 51.082 acres
i.	Total area of the project	HNULAHAI YANA REAL 452 REGI
ii.	Total number of plots he number of plots sold / booked to the allottees:	392

A. ROBERTY PANCHELE AND THE LATORY ALTHORITY PANCHELE AND THE LATORY ALTHORITY PANCHERS AND THE LATORY AND THE LATORY ALTHORITY PANCHERS AND THE LATORY AND THE L	Initially estimated cost ( In Cr.)	Revised cost ( In Cr.)	Expenditure incurred upto the date of application	
Total cost of the project (Other than cost of land)	42.00 Cr.	45.00 Cr.	46.57 Cr.	
Cost of the infrastructure Other costs	10.00 Cr. 32.00 Cr	35.00 Cr	34.90 Cr	

TATE RESILE ALORY AS A STREET STATE DECIDE A STREET AND A STREET STATE DECIDE AS A STREET STATE STATE DECIDE AS A STREET STATE DECIDE AS A STREET STATE DECIDE AS A STREET STATE ST	60.86 Cr.
AT ESTATE RECORD AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRE	12.93 Cr.
Remaining amount of sale price money to be collected from the current allottees.	CERCUESCIENCE AND A
A. K. L. M.	3.70 Cr.
	NIL
THAN AN ARIAN ESTATE RECOLUMN	NO
Whether any litigation is pending against the Project:	31/12/2016
Date of completion of the project. RECOURT AND REAL PROPERTY PANCILLA HARVAN A REAL ESTATE REGISTRATE	RY AUTHORITY
	Total amount of money collected from current allottees.  Remaining amount of sale price money to be collected from the current allottees.  Loan sanctioned by the banks/ other financial institutions against the project.  Amount drawn from the banks/ other financial institutions till the date of filing this application.  Whether any litigation is pending against the Project:

A

E REGULATORY ALTER FOR THE REGULATORY A REAL STATE REGULATORY

#### Particulars of the project:

The project will be set up on 6.24 acre land. The land is owned by Herman Properties Pvt. Ltd and Asian Townsville Farms Ltd. The Asian Townsville Farms Ltd. and Herman Properties Pvt. Ltd have entered into a collaboration for the development of the said colony.

- The Town & Country Planning Department, Government of Haryana has issued license No. 30 of 2018 dated 4-5-2018 in favour of Herman Properties Pvt. Ltd, Asian Townsville Farms Ltd. in collaboration with Herman Properties (P) Ltd. The said licence is valid till 3-5-23.
- Layout plan of the project has been approved by the Town and Country Planning Department, Government of Haryana vide Drawing No.DGTCP-6436 dated 3-05-18. The plots approved in the layout plan are as under:

Sr.No.	Area of the Plot (in sqmts)	Number of plots
AMOIA HARE	81.45	CURULATIARVANA RE 8 ESTATE REGULATION AND
B RULA	128.35	S PANCHETH A HARV S 18
C	104.80	HY PANCHKULAHARY 16, RHAL ESTATE REG
HORD PANCE	60.88 RESIDENCE	PRINTED ANCHELLA HAR 2 NARHAL ESTATE RE
Entry	Bucin ABAR 91.30	ANGIROLAT 40 ANAREAL ESTATE
SEV A FHORITY	89.64	AL THORITY PANCHKI 42 HARVAN TREAL BEALTH
TOR GUTHORI	75.00 A STATE OF THE STATE OF T	CORVAGINA PROCEED LA HARVANA REAL
LATORY AUGINO	GID PANCHKER SHARYNNA KEALLI STATE RANG	Total 135

50% residential saleable area has been freezed in the layout plan.

No plots have been sold.

The layout plan shall be displayed by the promoter at the site and at its office all the time.

8. Details of services and facilities which will be provided inside the project area:

Sr. No.	Name of the facility ATE REGULATOR SCHRULA HARVANA REAL ESTATE REGULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Estimated cost ( in lacs) within the Project area only	Remarks Yet to be prepared /Submitted to HUDA, Town & Country Planning Department as per project report etc
GUNEY !	PANCTIKULA HARYANA REAL ESTATE REG	33.67	Yet to be prepared
LUORET	Internal roads and pavements	17.82	Yet to be prepared
2	Water supply system	TAUL AND A AUT	Yet to be prepared
3	Storm water drainage	15.45 A	SUMMET PANCHKULA LA TARENT
S DERV	I Charles and the second secon	26.41	Yet to be prepared
4 10	Sewage treatment &	AL ESTATE REGULATO	AUTHORITY PANCHKULA HARAS
EGULAD	Garbage disposal	27.07	Yet to be prepared
5	Electricity Supply System	A REAL ESTATE REGULA	TORY THORITY PANCHKULA II.

 Approvals/ NOCs from various agencies for connecting external services.

SERVICES. BOULATORY AUTHORITY DE LA REAL ESTATE FACILITY AUTHORITY	External/connecting service to be provided by	Whether Approval taken from the agency concerned. Yes/No (Annex details in folde C)		
AMARA REAL ESTATE ME CHATCHE	AUTHORITY PANCHIRITY HAVE AND	Part of EDC		
Roads WANA REAL ESPATE RECEILAD	YALTHORIA PAHUDA MARYANA RISA	Part of EDC		
Water supply	HUDA	Part of EDC		
Sewage disposal	HVPN CHRULAHARYA	NO SOLULATO		
Electricity Storm water drainage	RECEDENCE HUDA HEULAHAR	Part of EDC		

10. The total land of the project measuring 6.24 acres will be utilised in the following manner:

	wing manner: Land area under usage	Area of land (acres)			
Sr. No.	THORITY IS SHARE THE EVEN OF STORE	ALITHORITY 3.17			
1,084	Plots to be sold	NY AUTHORITY P. 0.12			
2 XION	Commercial Area	LORY ACTION TY P70 LIKE A HAR			
ER3 VLAT	Area under parks/ open space	LATORY AUTHORITY PANCERS TO THE			
4	Area under Community Facility	RELATORY ADPHOR.63 PANCHEURA			
5	Area under roads and others	REGULATORY			



THORITY PANCH TORY THORITY PANC AUTHORITY PA GLADRY AUTHORITY

#### 11. Estimated cost of the project is as under :

ichie	Cost of land STATE RECULATION THORITY PANCHKULA HAD	102.97 lacs
ii	Cost of Infrastructure and other structures	94.11 lacs
iii	Estimated cost of Construction of apartments/ plots.	60.60 lacs
iv	Other costs including EDC, Taxes, and Levies etc	145.50 lacs
DTHC	Total Estimated Cost	403.18 lacs

#### 12. Status of colony

This colony was a part of the earlier licence no. 105 of 2012 dated 6-10-2012 which was granted for an area measuring 53.356 acres. The said licence was subdivided into 4 parts under the migration policy dated 18-2-2016 and this licence no. 30 of 2018 is one of those subdivided licence which has been granted licence under DDJAY 2016 for an area measuring 6.24 acres. Its development will start in August' 2018 and the projected date of completion is June 2020.

# 13. Quarterly schedule of the development of the infrastructure in the project:

ALORY ASSESSED FRANCE	Expenditure Expenditure to be made in each quarter ( in lacs)						STATE REGIONS					
Particulars CTHORITEDA	incurring till the date of application	Apr- Jun 2018	July- Sep 2018	Oct- Dec 2018	Jan- Mar 2019	Apr- June 2019	July- Sept 2019	Oct- Dec 2019	Jan- Mar 2020	Apr- June 2020	July- Sept 2020	Grand Total
Roads & Pavements	19.54	.63	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	33.67
Water supply system	8.05	0.77	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	17.82
Sewerage treatment & garbage Disposal	15.18	0.43	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	26.41
Electricity Supply System	4.62 HORITY	PANCH	LAHAR KULAH	RYANA	2.95	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	27.07
Storm water drainage	8.98	0.17	.70	.70	.70	.70	.70	.70	.70	.70	.70	15.45

- 14. The following statutory approvals have already been obtained.
  - (i) License
  - (ii) Layout plan

4

RV AUTHORITY PANCHE
ECT OPEN AUTHORITY PANCHE
ER LATORY AUTHORITY PANCHE
ER LATORY AUTHORITY PANCHE
EXTATE REGEL ANY AUTHORITY
EXTATE REGEL ANY AUTHORITY

- 15. The following statutory approvals have been applied for but yet to be received:
  - (i) Zoning Plan
  - (ii) Service Estimates
- Contact person at the site office:

Name:

Himanshu Chouhan

Phone No.

8168034366

Email Id:

hermanproperties@gmail.com

- 17. The promoter shall deposit 70% of the money collected from the buyers or raised by way of bank loan in the Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd, East Patel Nagar New Delhi 110008 account number 0111196357; IFSC Code KKBK0000220; MICR code 110485050. The money from the aforesaid account shall be drawn only towards meeting the cost of construction. A statement of the amount drawn from the account along with a certificate of the Registered Engineer, Architect and the Chartered Accountant shall be submitted to the Authority every quarter.
  - 18. This Certificate of Registration is issued subject to the following conditions that the Promoter shall:
    - Development) Act, 2016 and The Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and The Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Panchkula (Registration of Projects) Regulations, 2018, and all such other orders that may be issued by the Authority from time to time and will not enter into any agreement with the buyer in breach of the said provisions.

REPLAPORY ALTHOUGH ALL PROJECTAL REGILE ATORY ALL ESTATE PROJECTORY

- ii) strictly abide by the declaration made in form REP-II.
- iii) apart from the price of the plot, the Promoter shall not demand of receive from the allottees any other cost, fee or charge under any name or definition except reasonable charges for maintenance of essential services and common facilities
- v) the Promoter shall create his own website within a period of one month containing information as mandated under Regulation 14 of the Regulations and update the same periodically but not later than every quarter, including the information relating to plots sold/booked and expenditure made in the project.
- v) a copy of the brochure and each advertisement(s) shall be submitted to the Authority immediately after publication.
- vi) adopt and strictly abide by the model agreement for sale as provided in Rule 8 of the RERA Rules dated 28.07.2017.
- vii) get the license and the Collaboration Agreement dated 1.6.2017 entered in the Jamabandi and Roznamcha within a period of 30 days from the date of issuance of this registration failing which the registration certificate shall be deemed to have been withdraw

Dilbag Singh Sihag

Anil Kumar Panwa

Rajan Gupta